

FOI 0235/2022 Response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from The Pharmacy Department . Please may you provide me with:

- 1. Does your Pharmacy currently use a solution to remotely monitor the fridge temperature?**
 - Yes
- 2. If yes what who is the supplier?**
 - Checkit
- 3. When does the contract expire?**
 - 31st March 2023
- 4. How much are you currently paying for the solution?**
 - £39k per annum inclusive of VAT
 - Please note that this may also include costs of the solution being used by the Trust's catering staff as well as Pharmacy and wider wards/teams use.
- 5. Does the department monitor anything else eg. Humidity, Pressure.**
 - No